have forwarded to Developer its approval, granted in its sole discretion, of the
proposed transfer to the proposed transferee;

(vi) There shall have been paid to Franchisor, together with the
application for consent to the transfer, a transfer fee of Six Thousand Five
Hundred Dollars ($6,500);

(vii) The transferor shall have executed a general release, in a form
satisfactory to Franchisor, of any and all claims against Franchisor, its parent,
subsidiaries, affiliates and their officers, directors, attorneys, shareholders, and
employees, in their corporate and individual capacities;